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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Mike Wilson Memorial Hillclimb
20 September 2015

CG Motorsport

Final Results

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 1 Cars

Holder Record 69.77 13-May-2000 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15A

David Coulthard718 15A 1 72.19 72.07 71.95 71.95S MG ZR160

Helen Waddington18 15A 2 73.91 74.12 73.75 73.75H S MG ZR160

Ian Beningfield16 15A 3 80.73 81.71 81.05 80.73MG Midget

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 2  & 3 Cars

Holder Record 65.17 18-Sep-2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15B

Christopher England24 15B 1 72.24 73.87 72.24H MG TF 135

Tim Kirkham23 15B 2 73.01 73.59 73.01MG ZS 180

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder Record 62.65 06-Jun-2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car

15C

Andy Walker34 15C 1 DNF 80.62 64.26 64.26MGB V8

Stephen Collier30 15C 2 66.85 65.62 65.62MG Midget

Richard Watkinson33 15C 3 65.94 68.74 65.94MG Midget

Keith Egar32 15C 4 68.40 67.54 68.70 67.54MG Midget

David Tandy31 15C 5 82.01 81.45 81.45AH Sprite

Sponsor

Class Club Alpine Renault

Holder Record 66.18 21-Sep-2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Bob Gibson  Car Alpine A110  CC 1400 

Car

32

Bob Gibson48 32 1 67.39 66.90 67.14 66.90Alpine A110

Neil Brogden65 32 2 71.96 70.84 DNF 70.84Peugeot 205 GTi

Jon Williams47 32 3 71.48 72.39 71.48 71.48Honda Integra

Tony Gomis44 32 4 76.08 75.14 74.88 74.88Alpine Renault A110

Johnny Hulme43 32 5 75.49 75.71 75.30 75.30Alpine Renault A110

Giuseppe Dimarino42 32 6 77.30 78.78 75.86 75.86Renault 5

Andy Owler46 32 7 82.40 80.60 79.20 79.20Alpine Renault A110

Liz Owler45 32 8 114.16 112.40 105.68 105.68Matra Simca Bagheera

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder Record 67.65 04-Jun-2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a

Ben Spencer58 1A 1 70.57 87.56 70.57Vauxhall Nova

David Taylor56 1A 2 71.29 71.47 71.38 71.29H 16.36Morris Cooper 'S'

Roy Bolderson57 1A 3 73.17 72.79 72.58 72.58Mini 1275GT

William Roberts89 1A 4 73.93 74.16 73.76 73.76H 13.89Daihatsu Charade
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Richard Howell55 1A 5 77.53 75.71 78.78 75.71Smart Roadster

Andrew Jeffery54 1A 6 78.45 78.80 79.11 78.45H 9.20Austin Mini Cooper S

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 66.69 02-Aug-2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.69

Run4

Fred Currell  Car VW Golf  CC 1996 

Car

1b

Deryck Jones88 1B 1 73.47 68.31 68.03 68.03H 18.66Peugeot 205 GTi

James Kerr90 1B 2 69.42 68.19 68.20 68.19H 18.50Peugeot 205 GTi

David Marshall87 1B 3 68.24 78.06 68.91 68.24H 18.45Peugeot 205 GTI

Fulvio Mussi76 1B 4 68.82 68.41 68.57 68.41H S 18.28Abarth 695 Biposto

David Blakeston86 1B 5 68.58 87.60 69.77 68.58H 18.11Honda Integra R

Jack Pearson85 1B 6 70.06 69.84 69.47 69.47H 17.22Honda Integra

Peter Robinson776 1B 7 70.05 70.53 69.59 69.59H S 17.10Abarth 695 Biposto

Jonathan Mounsey84 1B 8 71.33 69.90 69.87 69.87H 16.82Peugeot 205

David Richardson81 1B 9 69.97 69.94 70.08 69.94H S 16.75Renault Sport Clio

Mike Geen83 1B 10 72.10 72.96 72.66 72.10H 14.59Mazda MX5

Bradley Shelton79 1B 11 72.36 72.46 72.94 72.36Abarth Punto Evo Esseesse

Kevin Hamilton67 1B 12 73.16 72.65 72.45 72.45S Mazda MX5

Natasha Richardson781 1B 13 73.32 73.25 72.80 72.80H S 13.89Renault Clio

Peter Clegg78 1B 14 74.23 73.59 74.85 73.59H 13.10Mazda MX5

Robin Haslam73 1B 15 75.01 74.66 74.87 74.66MG F Trophy

Michael Jones71 1B 16 75.51 75.80 75.51H 11.18MG ZR160

Samantha Laslett75 1B 17 75.63 75.75 75.63H 11.06Mazda MX5

Steve Norton70 1B 18 76.34 76.45 75.91 75.91MG MGF Trophy

Rhona Haslam72 1B 19 78.32 78.25 78.24 78.24Rover 200 BRM

Steve Tilley69 1B 20 78.71 84.71 78.71Peugeot 205 GTi

Simon Medley82 1B 21 79.63 82.45 79.63H S 7.06Ford Puma

Richard Paterson782 1B 22 80.41 79.95 79.95H S 6.74Ford Puma

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc

Holder Record 62.36 06-Jun-2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1c

Richard Archbould111 1C 1 64.64 64.72 65.88 64.64H 17.72Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen

Joe Cross99 1C 2 67.13 81.42 67.56 67.13H 15.23Subaru |Impreza

Paul Anderson109 1C 3 67.34 68.63 67.49 67.34H 15.02Mitsubishi Evo7

Simon Green112 1C 4 88.63 68.22 68.56 68.22H S 14.14Subaru BRZ Cosworth

Andrew Race95 1C 5 69.63 69.62 69.62H 12.74Porsche 996

Philip Turpin100 1C 6 70.41 69.76 72.99 69.76H 12.60Subaru WRX STi

Kieran O'Brien97 1C 7 70.29 70.20 70.19 70.19H 12.17Nissan 350Z

Peter Sherratt106 1C 8 70.49 70.89 70.57 70.49H 11.87Porsche 944

Andrew Sherratt105 1C 9 71.22 70.85 71.47 70.85H 11.51Fiat Coupe

Chris Thurgar-Dawson104 1C 10 71.75 71.56 71.62 71.56H 10.80Alpina B3

Julian Haworth96 1C 11 72.54 72.35 72.00 72.00H 10.36Mazda MX5

Chris Green812 1C 12 72.13 72.52 73.16 72.13H S 10.23Subaru BRZ Cosworth

Mark Richardson107 1C 13 74.14 73.86 74.47 73.86H 8.50BMW 135i

Glenn Collier98 1C 14 74.63 75.34 75.25 74.63H 7.73Porsche 944

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B or 1C

Holder Record 66.14 20-Sep-2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Alasdair Mercer  Car Porsche Caymen SV  CC 3676 

Car

1f

Ronnie MacGregor120 1F 1 67.69 67.90 68.16 67.69Honda S2000

Martin Rowe119 1F 2 68.21 68.15 68.40 68.15Honda S2000

Jim Semple117 1F 3 70.42 69.31 70.64 69.31H 9.01Ford Focus RS MK2

David Exton77 1F 4 73.05 73.05 73.44 73.05S Toyota MR2

Paul Nutter170 1F 5 80.55 80.79 80.55H Renualt Espace
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Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder Record 60.29 07-Aug-2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a

Michael Bellerby132 2A 1 61.78 61.75 61.62 61.62H 17.92Sylva Striker

Daniel Hollis131 2A 2 64.93 65.57 65.36 64.93H 14.61Caterham 7

Leon Franks130 2A 3 67.28 67.00 66.80 66.80H 12.74Sylva Striker

Andy Taylor129 2A 4 67.81 68.01 70.17 67.81Caterham S Light

Les Golding127 2A 5 68.49 69.34 70.65 68.49Caterham

Stephen  Nicholson125 2A 6 69.62 85.54 70.83 69.62Tiger Avon

Phil Hallington126 2A 7 76.30 75.52 76.84 75.52Westfield SE

Bill Stevenson128 2A 8 75.59 80.64 77.82 75.59H S 3.95Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson828 2A 9 82.45 78.27 81.64 78.27H S 1.27Westfield SE

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder Record 59.08 07-Aug-2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b

Simon Ambler142 2B 1 61.13 61.74 61.66 61.13H 17.20Caterham R Sport

Derek Leetham143 2B 2 71.31 61.73 61.56 61.56H 16.77Westfield SEiW

Graham Denholm141 2B 3 64.61 65.15 75.53 64.61Caterham 7

Terry Marshall140 2B 4 66.09 67.33 67.47 66.09H S 12.24Caterham R400

Richard Palmer840 2B 5 73.93 66.39 67.03 66.39H S 11.94Caterham R400

Sean Bourn139 2B 6 66.45 67.05 66.45Car Craft Cyclone

Richard Vale138 2B 7 69.49 67.86 67.86H 10.47Caterham R500

Mick Heyes137 2B 8 79.20 79.46 80.31 79.20H GTM Libra

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder Record 62.51 19-Sep-2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.51

Run4

Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e

Tracey Taylor-West151 2E 1 62.53 63.30 62.53H 19.98Lotus Elise

Chris Harris149 2E 2 69.88 69.16 69.69 69.16Lotus Elise

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder Record 63.44 17-Sep-2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 T

Car

3a

Oliver Roberts158 3A 1 65.38 64.54 65.24 64.54H 18.90Mini Clubman

Jonathan Jackson157 3A 2 73.59 73.49 74.67 73.49Austin Mini Seven

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.51 07-Oct-2001 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396 

Car

3b

Sarah Bosworth172 3B 1 61.30 102.05 62.01 61.30H 19.21Lotus Elise

Steve Bailey169 3B 2 61.86 62.42 61.86Peugeot 205 GTi

Vini Dobson173 3B 3 63.73 63.43 63.68 63.43H 17.08VW Golf

John Moxham167 3B 4 67.94 68.27 68.40 67.94Peugeot 205 LED

Graham Cox110 3B 5 72.99 70.52 78.73 70.52H 9.99Vauxhaul Astra

Kevin Bicknell166 3B 6 70.66 71.42 70.66H 9.85Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v

Brian Lee168 3B 7 71.42 77.07 71.42H 9.09Lotus Elan S4

Louise Claxton164 3B 8 72.58 76.13 72.58Peugeot 106

Angela  Jones165 3B 9 73.01 86.64 73.22 73.01Peugeot 205 GTi

Tim Nicholson163 3B 10 76.75 74.35 74.70 74.35Peugeot 205

Colin Vawdrey161 3B 11 82.12 80.43 80.43Ford MK2 Escort

Richard Hargreaves171 3B RETH Ford Escort RS2000
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Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 07-Aug-2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T

Car

3c

Steven Darley180 3C 1 58.82 58.53 DNF 58.53H 19.79Subaru Impreza

Stephen  Moore94 3C 2 63.48 63.50 63.48Mitsubishi Evo 6

William Jarman179 3C 3 64.67 64.80 66.22 64.67Ford Escort

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 05-Jul-2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f

Robert Bellerby190 3F 1 59.87 59.41 59.57 59.41H S 17.91Sylva Riot

Chris Gibson186 3F 2 72.17 69.43 69.43MJ Housson

Malcolm MacKay187 3F RETSylva Riot

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc

Holder Record 58.05 12-May-2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.05

Run4

Les Mutch  Car DAX Rush IRS  CC 2500 

Car

3g

Mark Purdham197 3G 1 58.17 58.00 58.00MJ Hosson-Bouler

Jonathan Woolfitt195 3G 2 58.94 60.68 58.94Indy MK

Darren Coleman196 3G 3 61.09 59.97 59.68 59.68S Sylva Striker

Gareth Coleman896 3G 4 65.40 66.49 65.41 65.40S Sylva Striker

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 08-Jul-2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S

Car

4a

Alasdair Mercer205 4A 1 55.96 56.42 55.96Force LM

John Prickett208 4A 2 58.36 57.51 57.79 57.51H 16.83Radical PR6

Robbie Birrell207 4A 3 58.26 RET 58.26Radical Prosport

Paul Woolfitt203 4A 4 59.93 83.74 59.93ZCar Mini

Ian Medcalf206 4A 5 63.95 64.59 63.95Fiat 500

Ryan Hepworth202 4A 6 77.10 72.72 71.91 71.91H 2.43Vauxhall Nova

Chris Thomas204 4A RETOMS SC

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 52.98 02-Jul-2008 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.98

Run4

Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500 

Car

4b

Peter  Green212 4B 1 83.65 DNS 86.38 83.65H BRA Cobra

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 52.79 05-Jul-2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a

Ed Carter220 5A 1 56.73 57.22 57.56 56.73H S 16.06Jedi MK1

Robert Bailey921 5A 2 58.50 58.18 56.83 56.83S OMS 2000M

Richard Vaughan222 5A 3 57.50 59.04 58.02 57.50H 15.29OMS PR

Simon Bailey221 5A 4 99.42 DNF 59.41 59.41H S 13.38OMS 2000M

Steve Carter920 5A 5 59.90 59.44 94.11 59.44H S 13.35Jedi MK1

Wil Ker218 5A 6 60.97 59.55 63.03 59.55H 13.24OMS CF09

Tony  Levitt216 5A 7 60.16 59.69 59.96 59.69H 13.10Empire Evo

Ben Hamer918 5A 8 64.17 64.11 63.07 63.07OMS CF09
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Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder Record 60.95 11-Apr-2004 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5b

Robert Spedding227 5B 1 62.51 62.29 62.75 62.29H S 18.66Vector TF93K

Ben Tranter927 5B 2 86.69 68.61 63.44 63.44H S 17.51Vector TF93K

Simon Smith226 5B RETH Formula Ford Royale

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 08-Jul-2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c

Morgan Jenkins235 5C 1 54.59 54.32 54.32H S 15.07Force PC

Paul Martin237 5C 2 55.56 55.48 55.69 55.48H 13.91OMS 2000M

Amy Tomlin935 5C 3 55.99 56.52 55.99H S 13.40Force PC

John Stockley234 5C 4 56.88 57.16 56.47 56.47OMS 2000M

Paul Gibson236 5C 5 DNF 60.25 60.25 60.25H 9.14OMS 2000M

Gwyn Jenkins233 5C 6 103.61 80.62 80.62Terrapin MK1A

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 51.87 05-Jul-2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 S

Car

5d

John Chacksfield245 5D 1 53.54 54.93 53.54H 18.33OMS 28

George Bleasdale243 5D 2 83.51 58.21 58.33 58.21H 13.66Pilbeam MP88

Brian Walker242 5D 3 DNF 61.08 60.71 60.71Brytec DP2000

Taylor Macvean244 5D 4 DNS 61.42 62.67 61.42H S 10.45Van Dieman RF93

Robert Macvean944 5D 5 DNS DNS 62.75 62.75H S 9.12Van Diemen RF93

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 49.73 05-Jul-2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 

Car

5e

Oliver Tomlin80 5E 1 51.21 51.32 51.26 51.21H 18.52Pilbeam MP97

Sandra Tomlin251 5E 2 56.66 55.97 55.97HB S 13.76Pilbeam MP97

Paul Crute250 5E 3 58.65 58.88 58.41 58.41Pilbeam MP58-01

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder Record 62.86 21-Sep-2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558 

Car

6A

Peter Fletcher254 6A 1 DNF 79.88 77.94 77.94Speedwell Sprite

Sponsor

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972

Holder Record 70.09 30-Aug-2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steve Rogers  Car Lotus Elan S3  CC 1598 

Car

6C

Jim Johnstone259 6C 1 73.29 RET 73.29H Triumph TR6

Angus Buchan257 6C 2 76.47 75.56 76.23 75.56Jeffrey JS5

Peter Sewell258 6C 3 76.63 77.50 78.04 76.63MGB
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